PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Ν			ame	Execution Date			
Mr. Steve Bailey				07/09/2009			
Mr. Paul Wohlford				07/09/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Redfish Riviera, LLC						
Street Address:	PO Box 9927						
City:	Panama City Beach						
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	32417						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 293		29340)586				
Application Number: 29340586 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (800)399-0181							
Fax Number: (800)399-0181 6 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 800-399-0181 6 Empil: kovin@guidenctanta.com 6							
Phone: 800-399-0181							
Email. Kevin@duckpatents.com							
Correspondent Name: Kevin Prince Address Line 1: 32861 Calle Perfecto Suite A							
Address Line 4: San Juan Capistrano, CALIFORNIA 92675							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5675357				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kevin Prince				
Total Attachments: 2 source=5675357_assignment#page2.tif source=5675357_assignment#page3.tif							

	Sample Form (former PTO/\$8/15) (08-03)				
	Docket Number (Optional)				
whereas, Inve, Paul Wohlford of Panama	City Beach, Fluereaster				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
the Bobber-Q-Grill that is a charcoal grill that has	He appearance of a fighing				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on7/2// 2009					
Application Number 297-340, 586	,				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Whereas, Redfish Riviera LLC of Panama City Beach Florida here referred					
to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>P.O.B.ox</u> 9977, Panama City Beach, FL 324171s					
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this the second age of, 20, 20					
at <u>A:oopn</u> <u>P.C.R.M.</u> Sig	mature .				
	http://www.pistration.No., if applicable				
County of					
Before me personally appeared said	xpera _				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of, 20 0 - 1					
Seal My COMMISSION # DD819593 Note: Signatures of all the inventors of assignees of accord of the entire interest or their representation more than on a signature of a requirementative com	ve(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if				
Total of forms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Semple Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional)					
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	5675 <u>35</u> 7					
Whereas, INVe, <u>Steve Bailey</u> of <u>Panama</u>	Cuty Beach, FL hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improveme	nts in					
The Bobber - Q - Grill that is a charcoal grill with appearance of a fishing bobber bobber						
	<u>u.19 ~1, 200-1</u>					
Application Number 29/340,586						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on						
Whereas, Redfish Riviera, LLC of Panama City Beach, FIhere referred						
to "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 9927, Panama City Beach FL is						
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Zerco</u> dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
Executed this transformation of the Constant o	, 20 <u>10 9</u>					
	Stgnature					
State of flocid Cau SS: SS: Printed Name	e/Registration No., if applicable					
Before me personally appeared said	فيسك					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this to be his free act						
day of, 20 09						
Seal ELIZABETH A OLTMAN MY COMMISSION # DD819593 Note: Signatures Maintine Internets or sestances of second of the entire interest or their repre- more than on a signatures required. See below	ssentative(a) are required. Submit multiple forms if					
Total offorms are submitted.						

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.